

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

## OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 16, 2021

ROSILYN F. FORNAL SIENTWISTER HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS Lucio Laurel, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SIENTWISTER HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Materials for the Repair and Maintenance of Wet Section and Comfort Room Plumbing and Accessories effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: 30 days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

GERMAN D. ROJDEGERIO Municipal Mayor

Very truly yours,

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	07-14-2021		
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	ROSILYN	F٠	FONTAU
Authorized Signature:	afrine.		

Project Reference Number: Name of the Projects: 2021-001-646
Supply and Delivery of Materials
for the Repair and Maintenance of
Wet Section and Comfort Room
Plumbing and Accessories
Municipal Public Market, Maligaya,
Gloria, Oriental Minduro

Location of the Projects:

## PURCHASE ORDER MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF GLORIA

Supplier:	SIENTWISTER HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS Lucio Laurel, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro 194-527-085-000		P.O. No.: Date: Mode of Procurement: PR No./s:		2021-001-362 July 15, 2021 Shopping 2021-001-646	
Address:						
TIN:	-		COLUMN 1 VI			
Gentlemen: Please furr	nish this	Office the following articles subject to the	e terms and condition	ons contained	herein:	
Place of Delivery: Municipal Public Market, Maligaya, Gloria,		Delivery Term:		30 days		
	()	Oriental Mindoro	Payment Term:		after delivery and	acceptance
Date of Deli Stock/		Parallel and a second		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Property No.	Unit	Description		20	290.00	5,800.00
1	bags	Cement		3	600.00	1,800.00
2	m <sup>3</sup>	Sand FWS		3	750.00	2,250.00
3	m³	Gravel 3/4		185	20.00	3,700.00
4	pcs.	8" x 8" Floor Tiles	Hiteraring	75	20.00	1,500.00
5	pcs.	8" x 8" Wall Tiles		14	580.00	8,120,00
6	pes.	100mm Ø S-1000 PVC Pipe Orange 75mm Ø S-1000 PVC Pipe Orange		8	480.00	3,840.00
7	pcs.	50mm Ø S-1000 PVC Pipe Orange		18	260.00	4,680.00
8	pes.	12mm Ø PVC Blue Pipe		20	120.00	2,400.00
9	pcs.	100mm Ø Clean out		1	95.00	95.00
10	pc.	100mm Ø Elbow 90°		6	165.00	990.00
11	pcs.	100mm Ø PVC WYE		6	195.00	1,170.00
12	pcs.	100 x 50mm PVC WYE Reducer	Guita anali	8	195.00	1,560.00 330.00
14	pcs.	100mm Ø PVC Elbow 45°		2	165.00	85.00
15	pc.	75mm Ø Clean out		1	85.00	170.00
16	pcs.	75mm Ø Elbow 90°		2	85.00	255.00
17	pcs.	75mm Ø Elbow 45°	Shipping book	3	85.00	570.00
18	pcs.	75mm Ø x 50mm PVC WYE Reducer		6	95.00	1,440.00
19	pcs.	50mm Ø PVC P-Trap		9	160.00 25.00	600.00
20	pcs.	12mm Ø PVC Elbow		24	25.00	400.00
21	pcs.	12mm Ø PVC Tee		16	25.00	350.00
22	pcs.	12mm Ø PVC Elbow Adoptor		14	180.00	180.00
23	pc.	12mm Ø Gate Valve PVC		1	85.00	85.00
24	pc.	12mm Ø PVC Union Patente		2	285.00	570.00
25	can	PVC Solvent 500cc		12	185.00	2,220.00
26	pcs.	Angel Valve		12	165.00	1,980.00
27	pcs.	Flexible Hose		8	245.00	1,960.00
28	pcs.	Faucet Stainless - Plain Bib		9	120.00	1,080.00
29	pcs.	3" x 3" Floor Drain Water Closet w/ Complete Fittings		6	6,500.00	39,000.00
30	sets	Urinal Trough w/ Complete Fittings	WALLEY TO SERVE	6	3,850.00	23,100.00
31	scts	Total				₱112,280.00
Total Amou	nt in W		and Two Hundred	Eighty Pesos	Only	
every day of Conforme:	delay s	e to make the full delivery within the time hall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.		Penalty of one		ne percent for
Luna London		HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	<b>i</b>	GE	MAN D. RODI	
	Signatu	re over Printed Name of Supplier			Minicipal May	SOLD TO SELECTION OF STREET
		07-15-2021			07/15	
		Date Signed			Pate Signed	
In case of N	egotiate	d Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of	RA 7160, this port	ion must be a	ccomplished.	
	er Sang	gunian Resolution No.:		ot Applicabl		
		Not Applicable	<u></u> 1 2			
			and byarring		Date 3rd - BAC	4th - Supplier
Court Distributio	MIL	Orig - DV/COA	2nd + DV/MAcO		THE THEY	and a support